
COTTAGE GROVE SENTINEL OCTOBER 17, 2018  9B

the date of the foreclosure sale. When 
making their bids, all bidders except the 
Secretary must submit a deposit totaling 
$47,562.23 [10% of the Secretary’s bid] in 
the form of a certifi ed check or cashier’s 
check made out to the Secretary of HUD. 
A deposit need not accompany each 
oral bid. If the successful bid is oral, a 
deposit of $47,562.23 must be presented 
before the bidding is closed. The deposit 
is nonrefundable. The remainder of the 
purchase price must be delivered within 
30 days of the sale or at such other 
time as the Secretary may determine 
for good cause shown, time being of 
the essence. This amount, like the bid 
deposits, must be delivered in the form 
of a certifi ed or cashier’s check. If the 
Secretary is the highest bidder, he need 
not pay the bid amount in cash. The 
successful bidder will pay all conveying 
fees, all real estate and other taxes that 
are due on or after the delivery date of 
the remainder of the payment and all 
other costs associated with the transfer 
of title. At the conclusion of the sale, the 
deposits of the unsuccessful bidders 
will be returned to them. The Secretary 
may grant an extension of time within 
which to deliver the remainder of the 
payment. All extensions will be for a 15-
day increments for a fee of $500.00, paid 
in advance. The extension fee will be in 
the form of a certifi ed or cashier’s check 
made payable to the Secretary of HUD. 
If the high bidder closes the sale prior to 
the expiration of any extension period, 
the unused portion of the extension 
fee shall be applied toward the amount 
due. If the high bidder is unable to close 
the sale within the required period, or 
within any extensions of time granted 
by the Secretary, the high bidder may 
be required to forfeit the cash deposit 
or, at the election of the foreclosure 
commissioner after consultation with 
the HUD representative, will be liable to 
HUD for any costs incurred as a result of 
such failure. The commissioner may, at 
the direction of the HUD representative, 
offer the property to the second highest 
bidder for an amount equal to the highest 
price offered by that bidder. There is no 
right of redemption, or right of possession 
based upon a right of redemption, in 
the mortgagor or others subsequent 
to a foreclosure completed pursuant 
to the Act. Therefore, the Foreclosure 
Commissioner will issue a Deed to the 
purchaser(s) upon receipt of the entire 
purchase price in accordance with the 
terms of the sale as provided herein. HUD 
does not guarantee that the property will 
be vacant. The scheduled foreclosure 
sale shall be cancelled or adjourned if 
it is established, by documented written 
application of the mortgagor to the 
Foreclosure Commissioner not less 
than 3 days before the date of sale, or 
otherwise, that the default or defaults 
upon which the foreclosure is based 
did not exist at the time of service of 
this notice of default and foreclosure 
sale, or all amounts due under the 
mortgage agreement are tendered to the 
Foreclosure Commissioner, in the form 
of a certifi ed or cashier’s check payable 
to the Secretary of HUD, before public 
auction of the property is completed. The 
amount that must be paid if the mortgage 
is to be reinstated prior to the scheduled 
sale is $475,550.95 as of 10/23/2018, 
plus all other amounts that would be 
due under the mortgage agreement if 
payments under the mortgage had not 
been accelerated, advertising costs and 
postage expenses incurred in giving 
notice, mileage by the most reasonable 

road distance for posting notices and 
for the Foreclosure Commissioner’s 
attendance at the sale, reasonable and 
customary costs incurred for title and 
lien record searches, the necessary 
out-of-pocket costs incurred by the 
Foreclosure Commissioner for recording 
documents, a commission for the 
Foreclosure Commissioner, and all other 
costs incurred in connection with the 
foreclosure prior to reinstatement. Tender 
of payment by certifi ed or cashier’s check 
or application for cancellation of the 
foreclosure sale shall be submitted to the 
address of the Foreclosure Commissioner 
provided below. DATE: 08/27/2018 
FORECLOSURE COMMISSIONER: 
MORTGAGE LENDER SERVICES, INC. 
11707 Fair Oaks Blvd., Ste 202 Fair Oaks, 
CA 95628 (916) 962-3453 Fax: (916) 
962-1334 Sale Information Line: 916-
939-0772 or www.nationwideposting.com 
TARA CAMPBELL, FORECLOSURE 
COMMISSIONER OFFICER 
NPP0340720 To: COTTAGE GROVE 
SENTINEL 10/03/2018, 10/10/2018, 
10/17/2018  
________________________________

Notice of Lien Sale ORS 87.192. Notice 
is hereby given by Green Gables 

Mini-Storage LLC, dba Green Gables 
Mini-Storage, that a public lien sale by 
competitive bid, a minimum bid stipulated 
by Green Gables Mini-Storage and its 
auctioneer on the date of the auction 
for the entire contents of the space(s) 
herein published and advertised, cash 
only, for the personal property stored in 
the space(s) listed below, will be held at 
10:00am on October 27, 2018 at Green 
Gables Mini-Storage, 78815 Thornton 
Rd., Cottage Grove, Lane County, OR 
97424.
The spaces and respective occupants for 
this lien sale are:

A23       Debbie Harris
B21       Kamara Houston
B67       Jennie Wigzell
C2         Tika Sanders
C27       Wade Lehman
C55B     Anthony Buckles
C109A   Wendi Hilgendorf
D17        Judith Mann
D47        Wade Lehman

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE

AB
&

Automotive, LLC

Those you can TrustTrust

FULL SERVICE

SHOP

541-767-2965

MARVIN SMITH
AUTO REPAIR

541-942-7112

Specializing in Powerstrokes

CARPET CLEANINGCARPET CLEANING

 Insured

541-942-9042

Professional Carpet Cleaning

DUMP TRUCKDUMP TRUCK

Dale’s Dump Truck Service

541-942-3219 Cottage Grove, OR

ELECTRICALELECTRICAL

VETERAN 

OWNED

RESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL CCB #220426

SERVING 

COTTAGE GROVE 

& LANE COUNTY

541-219-6761

THERE’S NO MISTAKEN WITH
BACON  ELECTRIC SVC.  LLC.

FINANCIALFINANCIAL

Ann White

Certifi ed Financial Planner TM

Investment Advisor Representative

1807 E. Main Street, Cottage Grove, OR 97424

541-942-5535

FLOORINGFLOORING

Rogers & Son

(541) 942-0500 1324 E. Main

FUEL OILFUEL OIL

Serving Cottage Grove for over 50 years!

GUNS & AMMUNITIONGUNS & AMMUNITION

  
BUY  •  SELL  •  TRADE  •  REPAIR

541-942-8880
      

HEATING & A/CHEATING & A/C

• Heatilator & Harmon  -Pellet & Wood Stoves

• Kuma & Toyo Oil Heaters

• Packsaddle Premium Pellets -Ask about free delivery

• Floor Model Sale

255 Davidson Ave., Cottage Grove, OR 97424
Corner of Palmer & Davidson

(541)  942-3408

C
C

B
#

1
9

3
5

8
6

.

541-942-8577

Free Estimates
24 HOUR  EMERGENCY SERVICE

Residential & Commercial

INSURANCEINSURANCE

Erik Benson, CLU®, ChFC®
Exclusive Agent

Anchor Insurance Services

Allstate Insurance Company

130 Gateway Blvd

Cottage Grove, OR 97424

Phone 541-942-2605

Fax 888-227-2907 ext

erikbenson@allstate.com

Auto, Home Business, Life

24-Hour Customer Service

Fred Owre - Agent/Owner/Broker

Choice 
Insurance 
Agency

541-729-8853

Medicare 

Advantage, 

Medicare Gap Insurance, 

Life & Retirement

Local owned and operated for over 30 years.

Please call 
541-942-9267

or log on to:

Shelly D Insurance, Inc.

Shelly Dement - Independent Agent

Over 20 Years Experience

HEALTH . LIFE . MEDICARE 

LONG TERM CARE

541-942-3191

State Farm, Bloomington, IL

1211999

Matt Bjornn ChFC, Agent
1481 Gateway Blvd
Cottage Grove, OR  97424
Bus: 541-942-2623
www.bjornninsurance.com

PAINTINGPAINTING

PLUMBINGPLUMBING

JOSEPH OSBORN PLUMBING

CCB#213580

RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL
Licensed/Bonded/Insured

541-999-7285
Office: 541-942-6899

Now Taking Credit Cards

REAL ESTATEREAL ESTATE

ROOFINGROOFING

MV Roofing, LLC
Tear off, Installation & Repair

Free Estimates

Mike Jones 
541-321-3344 or 541-942-8052

mv.roofing@yahoo.com
Office: 541-731-3894

WILDLIFE  CONTROLWILDLIFE  CONTROL

Critter 
Crisis?

F5 Wildlife
Control

YARD CAREYARD CARE

Dale’s 
BASIC YARD CARE
One Time Clean-Ups Welcome • Large & Small Yards

Blackberry Spraying 

Brush & Trash Removal

541-942-3219

C
A
L
L

G A L L E R Y  O F  S E R V I C E S

PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES

ADVERTISE YOUR BUSINESS IN 

OUR GALLERY OF SERVICES

$10.75 PER WEEK

 ($21.50 FOR DOUBLE SIZE)

13 WEEK MINIMUM COMMITMENT

CALL OR STOP BY TODAY FOR FULL 

DETAILS!

(541) 942-3325 116 N. 6TH 

 COTTAGE GROVE

In Print. 

Online.

On-the-go. 

Local Sports

Local News

YOUR NEWS

YOUR WAY

cgsentinel.com


